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--- 6-1/2' Sport Utility Blade Assy 44 90131 5/8-11 x 2-1/2 Hex Cap Screw G5
--- 7'-2" LSX Blade Assy 45 91337 5/8-11 Hex Locknut GB
--- 6-1/2' Standard Blade Assy 46 63976 Bumper Kit
--- 7' Standard Blade Assy 47 90459 3/4-10 x 2-1/2 Hex Cap Screw G5
--- 7-1/2' Standard Blade Assy 48 91338 3/4-10 Hex Locknut GB

60381 7-1/2' PRO-PLOW Blade Assy 49 90132 5/8-11 x 3 Hex Cap Screw G5
60390 8' PRO-PLOW Blade Assy 50 66449 3/4-10 x 2-3/4 Hex Cap Screw G5
60308 8-1/2' PRO-PLOW Blade Assy 51 62444 Tube Spacer

--- 9' PRO-PLOW Blade Assy 52 90159 3/4-10 x 3-1/2 Hex Cap Screw G5
62301 9' HEAVYWEIGHT Blade Assy 53 63573 3/4-10 x 4 Hex Flange Cap Screw G5
62302 10' HEAVYWEIGHT Blade Assy 54 63492 Tube Spacer

--- 7-1/2' Poly Standard Blade Assy w/Deflector 55 63575 3/4" Hardened Flat Washer
62400 7-1/2' POLY PRO-PLOW®  Blade Assy w/Deflector 56 63574 3/4-10 Hex Flange Locknut GF
62450 8' POLY PRO-PLOW Blade Assy w/Deflector 57 91911K 5/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter Pin
50769 7-1/2' Poly Standard Blade Frame 58 93077K 1 x 4 Rivet
62350 7-1/2' POLY PRO-PLOW Blade Frame 59 93080K 1 x 5 Rivet
62415 8' POLY PRO-PLOW Blade Frame 60 90176 1-8 x 4 Hex Cap Screw G2
49313 7-1/2' Poly Standard Moldboard 61 91340 1-8 Hex Locknut GB
49322 7-1/2' POLY PRO-PLOW Moldboard 62 61896 A-Frame w/Fasteners (SU)
49327 8' POLY PRO-PLOW Moldboard 63 63546 A-Frame w/Fasteners (LSX)
62595 24" Commercial Blade Guides (MVP) 64 61891 A-Frame (S)
62590 36" Commercial Blade Guides (HW) 65 61345 3-Spring A-Frame (PRO)

6 59700 Blade Guide Assy (All other blades) 66 63581 4-Spring A-Frame (PRO)
7 23039 Trip Spring 67 62170 A-Frame (HW)
8 60338 Shock Absorber 68 62601 T-Frame (8-1/2' MVP)

63450 Disc Shoe Assy (LSX) 69 63657 T-Frame (9-1/2' MVP)
49266 Disc Shoe Assy (SU) 70 49033 Replacement Chain Assy

10 49067 Disc Shoe Assy (S) 71 90571 3/8-16 x 1-5/8 U-Bolt
11 49071 Disc Shoe Assy (PRO and HW) 72 91333 3/8-16 Hex Locknut GB

62637 Disc Shoe Assy (8-1/2' MVP) 73 65508 Plastic Tube
26523 Disc Shoe Assy (9-1/2' MVP) 74 62635 Center Deflector Assy

13 90048 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Cap Screw G5 75 63663 Center Deflector Blk
14 91332 5/16-18 Hex Locknut GB 76 49263 Replacement Chain Assy
15 91416 5/8-11 Hex Nut G5 77 63675 Blade Stop Kit
16 90493K 5/8-11 x 6 Eyebolt (Long) 78 91192 Round Flat Washer Special
17 66421 5/8-11 x 4 Eyebolt 79 60045 Spacer
18 66450 3/4-10 x 3 Hex Cap Screw G5 80 93010K 7/16 x 1-3/4 Linch Pin
19 91339 3/4-10 Hex Jam Locknut GB 81 90101 1/2-13 x 1-3/4 Hex Cap Screw G5
20 90210 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Hex Cap Screw G5 82 61916 Link Arm Lug
21 91105 1/2" Flat Washer 83 61917 Coupling Lug
22 91335 1/2-13 Hex Locknut GB 84 63497 Link Arm
23 62638 Pivot Pin Kit 85 93028K 1 x 3-1/2 Hitch Pin

62613 Rubber Deflector (8-1/2' MVP) 86 91965K 5/32" Hairpin Cotter
)PVM'2/1-8(yssAmrAtfiL34626)PVM'2/1-9(rotcelfeDrebbuR68562

)WHdnaPVM'2/1-9(yssAmrAtfiL45126)PVM'2/1-8(ogoL/wrotcelfeDrebbuR41626
)sedalbrehtollA(yssAmrAtfiL77294)PVM'2/1-9(ogoL/wrotcelfeDrebbuR46636

62645 Blade Half Replacement PS (8-1/2' MVP) 61362 Lift Frame Assy - 3/8" Side Angle (PRO)
63659 Blade Half Replacement PS (9-1/2' MVP) 62620 Lift Frame Assy (8-1/2' MVP)
62652 Blade Half Replacement DS (8-1/2' MVP) 63639 Lift Frame Assy (9-1/2' MVP)
63658 Blade Half Replacement DS (9-1/2' MVP) 62185 Lift Frame Assy (HW)

28 )sedalbrehtollA(elgnAediS"4/1-yssAemarFtfiL30916tiKpalFretneCPVM63626
29 )WHdnaPVM'2/1-9(yssAdnatS99126yssAgnirpSelbavomeR25412
30 )sedalbrehtollA(yssAdnatS35316)US(srenetsaF/wtnardauQ07216
31 63547 Quadrant w/Fasteners (LSX) 90 63533 Light Bracket (Short)
32 60036 Quadrant (S) 91 63532 Light Bracket (Short)
33 62101 Quadrant (SY) 92 61553 Light Bracket (Long)
34 60328 3-Spring Quadrant w/Fasteners (PRO) 93 61552 Light Bracket (Long)
35 63582 4-Spring Quadrant w/Fasteners (PRO) 93072 Clevis Pin (9-1/2' MVP and HW)
36 )sedalbrehtollA(niPsivelCK04039)WH(tnardauQ09126
37 91147 3/4" Flat Washer 95 63585 Stand Pin Assy
38 90110 1/2-13 x 5 Hex Cap Screw G5 96 63571 1/4-20 x 3/4 WLF Screw
39 63215 Bushing Stop 97 63586 Lock Pin Assy
40 66451 3/4-10 x 6 Hex Cap Screw G5 98 61487 Spacer
41 61095 Bumper 99 90043 3/8-16 x 2 Hex Cap Screw G5
42 63544 Pivot Bolt Kit (LSX) 100 63940 Link Arm Kit
43 63542 Stop Bushing Kit 101 28340 Headlamp Extension Bracket Kit
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Dimension "A" Part Description
3.28 61432 Link Arm
4.56 61412 Link Arm
5.50 62184 Link Arm (9-1/2' MVP and HW)
6.13 64610 Link Arm (HW)

Size Model 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
6-1/2' Sport Utility 49264 --- ---
7'-2" LSX --- 63541 ---
6-1/2' Standard --- 49066 ---

7' Standard --- 49070 ---
7-1/2' Standard --- 49088 ---
7-1/2' Poly Standard --- 49312 ---
7-1/2' POLY PRO-PLOW --- 49312 49350

8' POLY PRO-PLOW --- 49328 49351
7-1/2' PRO-PLOW --- 49088 49346

8' PRO-PLOW --- 49089 49347
8-1/2' PRO-PLOW --- 49086 49348

9' PRO-PLOW --- 49251 49349
8-1/2' MVP with Carbide (Driver Side) --- 62649 ---
8-1/2' MVP with Carbide (Passenger Side) --- 63284 ---
8-1/2' MVP Kit with Carbide (Driver Side, Passenger Side, and Center Flap Kit) --- 63540 ---
8-1/2' MVP without Carbide (Either Side) --- 21608 28407
9-1/2' MVP (Either Side) --- --- 63678
9-1/2' MVP (Driver Side, Passenger Side, and Center Flap Kit) --- --- 66420

9' HEAVYWEIGHT --- --- 58817
10' HEAVYWEIGHT --- --- 58818
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